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CISBBQCBVR
Form 990-PF (2008) RAY AND DAGMAR DOLBY FAMILY FUND 91-2159332  Page 10

- [Part XV [ Private Operating Foundations (see instructions and Par VITA, question 8] N/A

1 8 If the foundation has received a rufing or detarmination letier that il is & private operating

toundarion, and the rufing is effective for 2008, enter the datc ofthe rillag . >
b Check hox 1o Indlcate whether the foundation 8 a private ooeraling foundation descrbod In soction ... ... LT a022(3) or L1 4g42(j5)
2 8 Enter the lesser of the adjusted net Tax year Pvioy 3 years
Incame from Part | or the minimum (2)2008 (b) 2007 (c) 2008 (d) 2005 (e) Towl

investment retyen fram Pant X {oc
eachyearlistes . ... .. ... ..
bS%hoflneda, . .. . ... ... ..
¢ Qualifylng distributions from Part Xil,
line & for each year listed |
d Amoynts inchrded in line 2¢ not
usad directly for active conduc) of
exemptactiviles . .., ... ...
¢ Qualitying distrhiutions made dlirgetly
for active conduct of exempt activitles.

Subtractiine2dfromline2e
8 Camplete 3a, b, or ¢ lar the
alternalive test relied upar:
a “Assots” altarnative test - ener:
(1) value of all a336ts

(2} value of assets qualltying

under section 4942(1(3)B)(i)
b “Endowment" alternative tesl - enter

23 of minimum invesimen! return

shown in Pan X, line 6 for each year

hsted .. .

¢ “Support” alernative test - enter:

(1) Tor support other than gross
investment income (Interest,
dividends, rents, paymeats on
secunitles loans (section
512(a}($)), or royalties) |

(2) Suppori from qeneral public
and 5 Or more exempt
organizatons as 3provu!ed in
soction 4942([)(3)(B)(M)

{3) Largest amount of suppart rro;n
an exempt organtzalion

{4 Gross Investment income . .
upplememary information (Complete this part only if the foundation had 35,000 or more in assets
at any time during the year-see the instructions.)

1 Information Regarding Founcaation Managers:

a List any msnagers of the foundation who have cantributed more than 2% of the total cantributions recelvad by the foundation bafora the Closa of any 1ax
year {but only if they have contributed more than $5,000). (See sectlon 507(d)(2).)

NONE

b Listany managers of the foundatian who own 10% or more of the stock of a corporation (of an equally karge portlon of the awnership of a partnarship or
other enfily) of which the foundation has a 10% or greater Interest.

NONE
2 Information Regarding Contribution, Grunt, Gift, Loan, Schotership, etc., Progrems:

Check here P if the foundation anly makes cantributlons to preselected eharitable organizations and does naot accept unsolicitad requests for funds. If
the faundation makas Qiffs, grants, efc. (see Instructions) to Indlviduals or organizations undar other condltions, complete liams 2a, b, ¢, and d.

¢ The name, address, and telaphane number of the persen to whom applications should be addressed:

SEE STATEMENT 9
b The form In which 2pplicarons should be subminted and Information and matgrlals thay should Incluce;

© Any submission deadiines:

d Any restnctions or limitations on awards, such as by geographlcal areas, charitable fields, kinds of Institutions, or other factors:

823801 01-02-09 Form 980-PF (2008)




CISBBQCBVR
Forem 990-PF (2008) RAY AND DAGMAR DOLBY FAMILY FUND 91-2159332 payen

. ['Pan XV]| Suppiementary information (continued)
3 __Grants snd Contributlons Paid During the Year or Approved for Future Payment

~ -+ - Recipient H secipient s an indivicual, :
v show any rﬁlauanshlp 10 F:t“a""d’“‘}“ Pur m%’ frant or Amount
i any toundalion mangger \Us O ibution
Name and address (home of business) or substantial contribator recipient

8 Pald during tha year

SEE ATTACHMENT

O Rl o i i e i i eene e eees seesssmsocseesccs e o cee  eorresessreencersareececs o one . 9® 30| WDLZ0L0D.
b Approved for future payment

NONE

OO . i L s eetiree et et er s coceesane ot arenestsoere eeecencs ate nrzsiesiis ... b B 0.
822€11 01-02-09 Form 990-PF (2008}




CISBBQCBVR

.TIN: 81-2159332 : ORIGINALLY FILED
|
Ray and. Dagmar Dolby Family Fund 2008 Qarte

American Academy of Arts & Sclences ' _ 2,000.00
American Conservatory Theater 138.000.00
American Heart Assoclation 100,000.00
' Americans- for Cures Foundation | 100,000.00
Animal Rescue Fund of the Hamptons - . ' 250.00
ARCS Foundation ' ~ 10,000.00
Aslan Art Museum Foundstion o . 3,060.00

C.O0.F.A.M. 3 60,350.00 -
Californta Academy of Sclences ‘ 2,000,000.00
California Historical Soclety 1 §00.00,
" Cambridge ig America 50,000.00
Cate Fund _ . 1,500.00
Central /;sla Institute . *1,000.00
Chronicle Season of Sharing Fund 10,000.00
Conservatory of Flowers 1.000.00
Contemporary Jewlsh Museum 25,000.00
Duice Annual Fund . 500.00
Empire State Pride Agenda Foundation . 1,000.00
_Equality California Institute ' 1,000.00
Exbhale 250.00
Exploratorium 2,000.00

Foundation of City College of 5an Francisco 1,000.00




—'_
CISBBQCBVR

TIN: 91-2159332 ORIGINALLY FILED

Crants Rezport 2008

Ray and Dagm_ar Dalby Family Fun& 2008

Friends of Hudson River Park

Gay Leshian Straight Educstion Network
Greenwich Village Soclety for Historlc Preservation
Gu}ld Hall of East Hampton

Halght Ashbury Food Program

Hotehkiss Schooi

Humane Soclety of Indianapolis

JED Foundatlon

KQED

Ladles Village Improvement Society

Law Students for Cholce

Lawyers for Humanity Charitable Fouﬁdation
Leuvkemia and Lymphoma Society

Medical Students for Choice

Music at Kohl Mansion

NARAL Pro-Choice America Foundatian
NARAL Pro-Choice Califarnia Foundation
Parks Conservancy

Project Inform

Rubicon Programs inc.

San Francisco Child Abuse Frevention Center
San Francisco Film Saciety

San Francisco General Hospltal Foundation
San Franclsco MOMA




[ ———
CISBBQCBVR

" TIN: 51-2159332 _ ORIGINALLY FILED

Ray-and Dagmar Dolby Family Fund 2008

Ban Francisco Opera

San Franclsco Parks Trust

San Francisco Performances

San Franclsco Schoo! Volunteers
San Franclsco Symphanty

SFSU Foundation

Southampton Hospltal Foundation
Stanford Engineering

Stanford GSB Class of 2006 Fund
Stanford University '
Stern Grove Festival

Tahoe Maritime Museum

The Trevor Project

Tipping Point Community

Town School for Boys

UCSF Foundation

UCSF School of Medlcine
Women's Choice Clinic

Young Performers Theater

Grants Pepott 2008

Grants
Total

12,167,500.0
10,000.00

§00.00

$00.00




CISBBQCBVR

TIN: 91-2159332

Deduction Report 2008

Ray and Dagmar Dolby Family Fund 2008

Recipient

American Academy of Arts & Sciences
12/9/2008 American Academy of Arts & Sciences

American Conservatory Theater

2/12/2008 American Conservatory Theater
2/12/2008 American Conservatory Theater
2/26/2008 American Conservatory Theater
4/29/2008 American Conservatory Theater

American Heart Association
12/4/2008 Americann Heart Association

Americans for Cures Foundation
3/25)2008 Americans for Cures Foundation

Animal Rescue Fund of the Hamptons
12/3/2008 Animal Rescue Fund of the Hamptons

ARCS Foundation
11/4/2008 ARCS Foundation

Asian Art Museum Foundation
7/29/2008 Asian Art Museum Foundation

C.O.FAM.

11/4/2008 C.O0.F.A.M.
3/6/2008 C.O.F.A.M.
7/29/2008 C.O.F.AM.

California Academy of Sciences
7/30/2008 California Academy of Sciences

California Historical Society
10/8/2008 California Historical Society

Cambridge in America
12/9/2008 Cambridge in America
12/9/2008 Cambridge in America

Cate Fund
12/16/200 Cate Fund

Burpose
General Operating Suppon

Endowimant

Ganeral Oparating Suppon
General Oparating Support
Craig Slaight Young Cons. New Plays Fund

program to ight childhoed obesiy
Gsneral Operatng Suppon
General Operating Suppon
General Operating Suppont
General Operatirg Sippan

General Cperating Suppan
to undanwrio Achsnbach agquisiton - "Mano
1o underwrie James Simon Exhibit

Capital Campeign for New Acatemy
General Operating Support

General Operailng Support
Genera) Operaling Support

Ganeral Operating Suppart

3/5/2010

Deduction
Total

2,000.00

2,000.00
138,000.00

100,000.00
25,000.00
10,000.00

3,000.00

100,000.00

100,000.00
100,000.00

100,000.00
250.00

250.00
10,000.00

10,000.00
3,000.00

3,000.00
60,350.00

25,000.00
10,350.00
25,000.00

2,000,000.00

2,000,000.00
1,000.00

1,000.00
50,000.00

251000 -m
25,000.00

1,500.00

1,500.00
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CISBBQCBVR

* TIN: 91-2159332
Dectuction Report 2008

Ray and Dagmar Doiby Family Fund 2008 Deduction
Total
Central Asia Institute 1,000.00
2/26/2008 Central Asia Institure_ . _ _ ... _____. GenerelOoemting Supgot . — — -ox-—- —= -~ —1000.00— 7 °
Chronicle Season of Sharing Fund 10,000.00
10/14/200 Chronicle Season of Sharing Fund General Cperating Support 10,000.00
Conservatory of Flowers ' 1,000.00
11/4/2008 Conservatory of Plowers General Operatng Support 1,000.00
Contemporary Jewish Museum 25,000.00
6/17/2008 Contemporary Jewish Museum Capitg) Campzign for new museum 25,000.00
Duke Annual Fund 500.00
12/16/200 Duke Annual Fund General Gperaling Suppont 500.00
Empire State Pride Agenda Foundation 1,000.00
8/29/2008 Empire State Pride Agenda Foundation Generel Operating Suppont 1,000.00
Equality California Institute 1,000.00
12/16/200 Bquality California Tnstitute General Operating Support 1,000.00
Exhale 250.00
6/10/2008 Exhale Genera) Operating Suppon 250.00
Exploratorium 2,000.00
11/12/200 Explozatorium General Gperating Suppon 2,000.00
Foundation of City College of San 1,000.00
7/29/2008 Foundation of City College of San 10 suppon Basic Skifis Scholarship Program 1,000.00
Friends of Hudson River Park 250.00
12/3/2008 Friends of Hudson River Park General Operating Suppont 250.00
Gay Lesbian Straight Education Network 250.00
12/3/2008 Gay Lesbian Straight Education Network ~General Opereting Suppon 250.00
Greenwich Village Society for Historic 1,000.00
12/3/2008 Greenwich Village Society for Historic ~ @eneral Operating Suppon 1,000.00
Guild Hall of East Hampton 250.00
12/3/2008 Guild Hall of East Harnpton General Operating Suppon 250.00
Haight Ashbury Food Program 1,000.00
1/15/2008 Haight Ashbury Food Program Genera Operating Suppont 1,000.00

3/5/2010




CISBBQCBVR

+* - TIN: 81-2159332

Ray and Dagmar Dolby Family Fund 2008

Hotchkiss School

12/3/2008 Hotchkiss School ________ fre GLET BoucFund
Humane Society of Indianapolis

12/9/2008 Humane Sodety of Indjanapolis Gensral Cperating Support
JED Foundation

12/3/20D8 JED Foundation Geners Operaling Support
KQED

11/12/200 KQED Ganei Oparating Support
Ladies Village Improvement Society

12/3/2008 Ladies Village Improvement Society General Operating Support
Law Students for Choice

5/27/2008 Law Students for Choice Ganeral Operating Suppont
Lawyers for Humanity Charitable

12/16/200 Lawyers for Humanity Charitable General Operaring Suppon
Leukemia and Lymphoma Society

4/8/2008 Leukemia and Lymphoma Society General Operating Suppont
7/29/2008 Leukemia and Lymphoma Sodety Genera) Operating Suppan
Medical Students for Choice

6/3/2008 Medical Students for Choice Genaral Operatng Suppon
Music at Kohl Mansion

5/6/2008 Music at Kohl Mansion General Operating Support

NARAL Pro-Choice America Foundation
2/5/2008 NARAL Pro-Choice America Foundation General Operating Suppon
7/10/2008 NARAL Pro-Choice America Foundation Goneral Opamting Suppon

NARAL Pro-Choice California Foundation
7/30/2008 NARAL Pro-Choice California Foundation Géneral Onerating Support

Parks Conservancy

6/17/2008 Parks Conservancy Genaral Opesating Support

Project Inform

12/3/2008 Project Inform General Oparating Supporn

3/5/2010

. Deduction Report 2008

Deduction
Total

1,000.00

-— -—1,00000— ————eme

1,000.00

1,000.00
250.00

250.00
2,500.00

2,500.00
500.00

500.00
500.00

500.00
250.00

250.00
1,500.00

1,000.00
500.00

500.00

500.00
1,500.00

1,500.00
145,000.00

10,000.00
135,000.00

5,000.00

5,000.00
1,000.00

1,000.00
500.00

500.00




CISBBQCBVR
© T TIN: 91-2169332

Ray and Dagmar Dolby Family Fund 2008

Rubicon Programs Inc.

_12/16/200 Rubicon Programalne._ .. ...

San Francisco Child Abuse Prevention

4/8/2008 San Francisco Child Abuse Prevention

San Francisco Film Society
4/8/2008 San Prancisco Film Sodety

San Francisco General Hospital Foundation

1/28/2008 San Francisco Genera] Hospital

San Francisco MOMA
11/4/2008 San Francisco MOMA

San Francisco Opera
6/3/2008 San Prancisco Opeta

San Francisco Parks Trust
12/16/200 San Prandsco Parks Trust

San Francisco Performances
2/26/2008 San Francisco Performances

San Francisco School Volunteers
7/30/2008 San Prancisco Schoo! Volunteers

San Francisco Symphony
4/29/2008 San Francisco Symphony

SFSU Foundation
2/26/2008 SFSU Foundation

Southampton Hospital Foundation
12/3/2008 Southampton Hospital Foundation

Stanford Engineering
12/9/2008 Stanford Engineering

Stanford GSB Class of 2006 Fund
12/16/200 Stanford GSB Class of 2006 Fund

Stanford University
8/239/2008 Stanford University

GensralOporatima Sunpon_____—~ _

General Operating Suppon

General Operating Suppon

General Opearating Suppart

Genaral Oparating Supporn

General Operating Support

General Operaling Suppont

Genaral Operating Suppon

General Operating Support

General Oparating Suppon

for the Family Acoaplancs Project

General Operating Suppont

Dean's Fund In the Schoo! of Engineering

Genaral Opsrating Suppant Graduate School of

General Operaling Support

3/5/2010

Deduction PReport 2008

Deduction
Total

250.00

-— ———230:00—

1,000.00

1,000.00
5,000.00

5,000.00
3,000.00

3,000.00
5,000.00

5,000.00
50,000.00

50,000.00
1,000.00

1,000.00
5,000.00

5,000.00
7,500.00

7,500.00
100,000.00

100,000.00
10,000.00

10,000.00
250.00

250.00
25,000.00

25,000.00
1,000.00

1,000.00
25,000.00

25,000.00




CISBBQCBVR

. . - . TIN: 91-2159332
" Deduction Report 2008

Ray an“d‘ Déémar Dolby Family Fund 2008

Stern Grove Festival
12/9/2008 Stern Grove Festival

Tahoe Maritime Museum
6/3/2008 Tahoe Maritime Museum

The Trevor Project
3/6/2003 The Trevor Project

Tipping Point Community

12/9/2008 Tipping Point Community
12/16/200 Tipping Point Community

Towsn School for Boys
12/16/200 Town School for Boys

UCSF Foundation

1/12 /2008 UCSF Foundation
4/8/2008 UCSF Foundstion
6/10/2008 UCSF Foundation
9/9/2008 UCSF Foundation

UCSF School of Medicine
3/11/2008 UCSF School of Medicine

Women’s Choice Clinic
4/29/2008 Women's Choice Clinic

Young Performers Theater
6/3/2008 Young Performers Theater

General Qoomting Suboon -

General Operating Support

General Opernting Suppon

General Operating Suppon
General Operating Suppon

General Operating Support

Ingtitute for Ragenerative Madlicine Bufiiing
Carol Franc Buck Cancer Care Genter

Caphal Campaign for IRM Bullding
for Endowed Chair in Paputaton, Family Planning

Grove ANSIRH GIN Fund

Goneral Operating Suppon

Genetai Operating Suppon

3/5/2010

Deduction
Total

500.00

C. -500:00-—

1,000.00

1,000.00
25,000.00

25,000.00
3,000.00

1,000.00
2,000.00

500.00

500.00
12,167,500.00

3,570,041.00
2,500.00
8,589,959.00
5,000.00

10,000.00

10,000.00
500.00

500.00
500.00

500.00
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0425876265

Fep. 08, 2010 LTR 269
91-2159332 200812 44

RAY AND DAGMAR DOLBY FAMILY FUND
% DAGMAR DOLBY

3340 JACKSOR STREET

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94118

DECLARATIDN

Under penalties of perjury, I declare that I have
examined the return identified in this letter, including
any accompanying schedules and statements, and to the
best of myv knowledge and belief, it is true, correct and
complete. I understand that this declaration will become
a permanent part of that return.

PV VN B“/{’H 3-12-10

Signatire of Officer or Trustee\/ Date

Seenerany [ Tnosonese -

Title

7¢C 0 R
R
00016388




