

See a Social Security Number? Say Something! Report Privacy Problems to https://public.resource.org/privacy Or call the IRS Identity Theft Hotline at 1-800-908-4490



		BY FAMILY I			159332 Page 1
Part XIV Private Operating Fo			I-A, question 9)	N/A_	
1 a If the foundation has received a ruling or o					
foundation, and the ruling is effective for 2	100B, enter the date of t	ye ingud	▶ ፟፟		
b Check box to indicate whether the foundate a Enter the lesser of the adjusted not	Tax year	ig loundation described		4942(j)(3) or	1942(j)(5)
Income from Part I or the minimum	(a) 2008	(b) 2007	Prior 3 years (c) 2006	(d) 2005	(e) Total
investment return from Part X for	(2)2000	(5) 2007	(12008	(4) 2005	(8) 10/21
each year listed			1		
b 85% of line 2a					
E Qualifying distributions from Part XII.				 	
fine 4 for each year listed				1	}
d Amounts included in line 2c not		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
used directly for active conduct of)) 		
exempt activities				<u> </u>	<u>L</u>
e Qualifying distributions made directly					
for active conduct of exempt activities.					
Subtract line 2d from line 2c Complete 3a, b, or c for the alternative test relied upon: a "Assets" alternative test - enter: (1) Value of all assets					
(2) Value of assets qualifying under section 4942(j)(3)(B)(i)					
Endowment alternative test - enter 2/3 of minimum investment return shown in Part X, line 6 for each year					
tisted					
(1) Total support other than gross investment income (interest, dividends, rents, payments on securities loans (section 512(a)(5)), or royalties)					
(2) Support from general public and 5 or more exempt organizations as provided in socilon 4942(I)(3)(B)(III)					
(3) Largest amount of support from				<u> </u>	
an exempt organization					
(4) Gross Investment Income					
Part XV Supplementary Inform	lation (Complet	e this part only	f the foundation	had \$5,000 or m	ore in assets
at any time during the		ISTUCTIONS.)		. <u> </u>	
Information Regarding Foundation & a List any managers of the foundation who have contributed more ONE	eve contributed more th	ian 2% of the total contr ction 507(d)(2).)	lbutions received by the	loundation before the clo	se of any tax
b List any managers of the foundation who of other entity) of which the foundation has a ONE	on 10% or more of the 10% or greater interest	stock of a corporation (of an equally large portio	n of the awnership of a p	artnership or
Information Regarding Contribution Check here If the foundation only the foundation makes gifts, grants, etc. (see	makes contributions to	preselected charitable of	roanizations and does n	ot accept unsolicited requ mplete Items 2a, b, c. and	ests for funds. If d d.
# The name, address, and telephone number					
EE STATEMENT 9					
b The form in which applications should be se	ibmitted and Information	on and materials they sh	ould include:		
e Any submission deadlines:	 				
d Any restrictions or limitations on awards, st	ich as by geographical	arcas, charitable ficids, i	linds of institutions, or o	ther factors;	

823611 01-02-09

Farm 990-PF (2008) RAY AND DAGMI Part XV Supplementary Information	AR DOLBY PAMILS	FUND	91-21	59332 Page 11
3 Grants and Contributions Paid During the Y	ear or Approved for Entire	Promont		T
- Recipient	If recipient is an individual, show any relationship to any foundation manager or substantial contributor	Foundation	Purpose of grent or contribution	Amount
Name and address (home or business)	or substantial contributor	status of recipient	Contribution	A THOUSEN
a Paid during the year				
SEE ATTACHMENT		Ī		
SEE ATTACAMENT)		
				}
		į į		
		1		
		j		1
				ļ
	ľ			i
				1
		3		
	Į į	ļ		[
				}
'		1		
]		
]		
		i		
		i		
				L
			> 3a	15120100.
b Approved for future payment				
	3			
none		1		
		}	,	
İ				•
1				
ľ				
1			,	
}	.	ļ		
		1		

Form 990-PF (2008)

Grants Report 2008

Ray and Dagmar Dolby Family Fund 2008	Grants Total
Recipient	15,120,100.0
American Academy of Arts & Sciences	2,000.00
American Conservatory Theater	138,000.00
American Heart Association	100,000.00
Americans for Cures Foundation	100,000.00
Animal Rescue Fund of the Hamptons	250.00
ARCS Foundation	10,000.00
Asian Art Museum Foundation	3,000.00
C.O.F.A.M.	60,350.00
California Academy of Sciences	2,000,000.00
California Historical Society	1,000.00
Cambridge la America	50,000.00
Cate Fund	1,500.00
Central Asia Institute	1,000.00
Chronicle Season of Sharing Fund	10,000.00
Conservatory of Flowers	1,000.00
Contemporary Jewish Museum	25,000.00
Duke Annual Fund	500.00
Empire State Pride Agenda Foundation	1,000.00
Equality California Institute	1,000.00
Exhale	250.00
Exploratorium	2,000.00
Foundation of City College of San Francisco	1,000.00

ORIGINALLY FILED

Grants Report 2008

Ray and Dagmer Dolby Family Fund 2008	Grants Total
Friends of Hudson River Park	250.00
Gay Lesbian Straight Education Network	250.00
Greenwich VIIIage Society for Historic Preservation	1,000.00
Guild Hall of East Hampton	250.00
Haight Ashbury Food Program	1,000.00
Hotehkiss School	1,000.00
Humane Society of Indianapolis	1,000.00
JED Foundation	250.00
KQED	2,500.00
Ladies Village Improvement Society	500.00
Law Students for Choice	500.00
Lawyers for Humanity Charitable Foundation	250.00
Leukemia and Lymphoma Society	1,500.00
Medical Students for Choice	500.00
Music at Kohl Mansion	1,500.00
NARAL Pro-Choice America Foundation	145,000.00
NARAL Pro-Choice California Foundation	5,000.00
Parks Conservancy	1,000.00
Project Inform	500.00
Rubicon Programs inc.	250.00
San Francisco Child Abuse Prevention Center	1,000.00
San Francisco Film Society	5,000.00
San Francisco General Hospital Foundation	3,000.00
San Francisco MOMA	5,000.00

ORIGINALLY FILED

Grants Report 2008

Ray and Dagmar Dolby Family Fund 2008	Grants . Total
San Francisco Opera	50,000.00
San Francisco Parks Trust	1,000.00
San Francisco Performances	5,000.00
San Francisco School Volunteers	7,500.00
San Francisco Symphony	100,000.00
SFSU Foundation	10,000.00
Southampton Hospital Foundation	250.00
Stanford Engineering	25,000.00
Stanford GSB Class of 2006 Fund	1,000.00
Stanford University	25,000.00
Stem Grove Festival	500.00
Tahoe Maritima Museum	1,000.00
The Trever Project	25,000.00
Tipping Point Community	3,000.00
Town School for Boys	500.00
UCSF Foundation	12,167,500.0
UCSF School of Medicine	10,000.00
Women's Choice Clinic	500.00
Young Performers Theater	500.00
•	

Deduction Report 2008

Ray and Dagmar Dolby Family Fund 2008

Deduction Total

Recipient	<u>Purpose</u>	15,120,100.00
American Academy of Arts & Sciences 12/9/2008 American Academy of Arts & Sciences	General Operating Support	2,000.00 2,000.00
American Conservatory Theater		138,000.00
2/12/2008 American Conservatory Theater	Endowiment	100,000.00
2/12/2008 American Conservatory Theater	General Operating Support	25,000.00
2/26/2008 American Conservatory Theater	General Operating Support	10,000.00
4/29/2008 American Conservatory Theater	Craig Staight Young Cons. New Plays Fund	3,000.00
American Heart Association		100,000.00
12/4/2008 American Heart Association	program to fight childhood obesity	100,000.00
Americans for Cures Foundation		100,000.00
3/25/2008 Americans for Cures Foundation	General Operating Support	100,000-00
Animal Rescue Fund of the Hamptons		250.00
12/3/2008 Animal Rescue Fund of the Hamptons	General Operating Support	250.00
ARCS Foundation		10,000.00
11/4/2008 ARCS Foundation	General Operating Support	10,000.00
Asian Art Museum Foundation		3,000.00
7/29/2008 Asian Art Museum Foundation	General Operating Support	3,000.00
C.O.F.A.M.		60,350.00
11/4/2008 C.O.F.A.M.	General Operating Support	25,000.00
3/6/2008 C.O.F.A.M.	to underwrite Acheribach aquisition - "Mono	10,350.00
7/29/2008 C.O.F.A.M.	to underwrite James Simon Exhibit	25,000.00
California Academy of Sciences		2,000,000.00
7/30/2008 California Academy of Sciences	Capital Campaign for New Academy	2,000,000.00
California Historical Society		1,000.00
10/8/2008 California Historical Society	General Operating Support	1,000.00
Cambridge in America		50,000.00
12/9/2008 Cambridge in America	General Operating Support	25,000.00
12/9/2008 Cambridge in America	General Operating Support	25,000.00
Cate Fund		1,500.00
12/16/200 Cate Fund	General Operating Support	1,500.00

TIN: 91-2159332

Ray and Dagmar Dolby Family Fund 2008		Deduction Total	
Central Asia Institute	_General Operating Support	1,000.00	
2/26/2008 Central Asia Institute		-•	
Chronicle Season of Sharing Fund	General Operating Support	10,000.00	
10/14/200 Chronicle Season of Sharing Fund	·	·	
Conservatory of Flowers	General Operating Support	1,000.00	
11/4/2008 Conservatory of Plowers	and a suppose	-	
Contemporary Jewish Museum	Capital Campaign for new museum	25,000.00 25,000.00	
6/17/2008 Contemporary Jewish Museum	Capito Carpagnia navinacam	•	
Duke Annual Fund	General Operating Support	500.00	
12/16/200 Duke Annual Fund	CONTRACT OF STATE	500.00	
Empire State Pride Agenda Foundation	General Operating Support	1,000.00	
8/29/2008 Empire State Pride Agenda Foundation	General Support	1,000.00	
Equality California Institute	Consent Consents - Control	1,000.00	
12/16/200 Equality California Institute	General Operating Support	1,000.00	
Exhale	Causest Operation Company	250.00	
6/10/2008 Exhale	General Operating Support	250.00	
Exploratorium	Constitution of the consti	2,000.00	
11/12/200 Exploratorium	General Operating Support	2,000.00	
Foundation of City College of San		1,000.00	
7/29/2008 Foundation of City College of San	to support Basic Skills Scholarship Program	1,000.00	
Friends of Hudson River Park		250.00	
12/3/2008 Friends of Hudson River Park	General Operating Support	250.00	
Gay Lesbian Straight Education Network		250.00	
12/3/2008 Gay Lesbian Straight Education Network	General Operating Support	250.00	
Greenwich Village Society for Historic		1,000.00	
12/3/2008 Greenwich Village Society for Historic	General Operating Support	1,000.00	
Guild Hall of East Hampton	_	250.00	
12/3/2008 Guild Hall of East Hampton	General Operating Support	250.00	
Haight Ashbury Food Program	_	1,000.00	
1/15/2008 Haight Ashbury Food Program	General Operating Support	1,000.00	

· · · TIN: 91-2159332

Ray and Dagmar Dolby Family Fu	Deduction Total	
Hotchkiss School 12/3/2008 Hotchkiss School	for the GLBT Book Fund	1,000.00
Humane Society of Indianapolis 12/9/2008 Humane Society of Indianapolis	General Operating Support	1,000.00
JED Foundation 12/3/2008 JED Foundation	General Operating Support	250.00 250.00
KQED 11/12/200 KQED	General Operating Support	2,500.00 2,500.00
Ladies Village Improvement Society 12/3/2008 Ladies Village Improvement Society	General Operating Support	500.00 500.00
Law Students for Choice 5/27/2008 Law Students for Choice	General Operating Support	500.00 500.00
Lawyers for Humanity Charitable 12/16/200 Lawyers for Humanity Charitable	General Operating Support	250.00 250.00
Leukemia and Lymphoma Society 4/8/2008 Leukemia and Lymphoma Society 7/29/2008 Leukemia and Lymphoma Society	General Operating Support General Operating Support	1,500.00 1,000.00 500.00
Medical Students for Choice 6/3/2008 Medical Students for Choice	General Operating Support	500.00 500.00
Music at Kohl Mansion 5/6/2008 Music at Kohl Mansion	General Operating Support	1,500.00 1,500.00
NARAL Pro-Choice America Foundation 2/5/2008 NARAL Pro-Choice America Foundation 7/10/2008 NARAL Pro-Choice America Foundation	General Operating Support General Operating Support	145,000.00 10,000.00 135,000.00
NARAL Pro-Choice California Foundation 7/30/2008 NARAL Pro-Choice California Foundation	1 General Operating Support	5,000.00 5,000.00
Parks Conservancy 6/17/2008 Parks Conservancy	General Operating Support	1,000.00
Project Inform 12/3/2008 Project Inform	General Operating Support	500.00 500.00

TIN: 91-2159332

Ray and Dagmar Dolby Family Fu	Deduction Total	
Rubicon Programs Inc. 12/16/200 Rubicon Programs Inc		<u>250.00</u>
San Francisco Child Abuse Prevention 4/8/2008 San Francisco Child Abuse Prevention	General Operating Support	1,000.00
San Francisco Film Society 4/8/2008 San Prancisco Film Society	General Operating Support	5,000.00 5,000.00
San Francisco General Hospital Foundation 1/28/2008 San Francisco General Hospital	General Operating Support	3,000.00
San Francisco MOMA 11/4/2008 San Francisco MOMA	General Operating Support	<u>5,000.00</u> 5,000.00
San Francisco Opera 6/3/2008 San Francisco Opera	General Operating Support	50,000.00 50,000.00
San Francisco Parks Trust 12/16/200 San Francisco Parks Trust	General Operating Support	1,000.00
San Francisco Performances 2/26/2008 San Francisco Performances	General Operating Support	5,000.00 5,000.00
San Francisco School Volunteers 7/30/2008 San Francisco School Volunteers	General Operating Support	7,500.00 7,500.00
San Francisco Symphony 4/29/2008 San Francisco Symphony	General Operating Support	100,000.00
SFSU Foundation 2/26/2008 SFSU Foundation	for the Family Acceptance Project	10,000.00
Southampton Hospital Foundation 12/3/2008 Southampton Hospital Foundation	General Operating Support	250.00 250.00
Stanford Engineering 12/9/2008 Stanford Engineering	Dean's Fund in the School of Engineering	<u>25,000.00</u> 25,000.00
Stanford GSB Class of 2006 Fund 12/16/200 Stanford GSB Class of 2006 Fund	General Operating Support Graduate School of	1,000.00
Stanford University 8/29/2008 Stanford University	General Operating Support	25,000.00 25,000.00

TIN: 91-2159332

Ray and Dagmar Dolby Famil	Deduction Total	
Stern Grove Festival 12/9/2008 Stern Grove Festival	General Operating Subport	500.00
Tahoe Maritime Museum 6/3/2008 Tahoe Maritime Museum	General Operating Support	1,000.00
The Trevor Project 3/6/2008 The Trevor Project	General Operating Support	25,000.00 25,000.00
Tipping Point Community 12/9/2008 Tipping Point Community 12/16/200 Tipping Point Community	General Operating Support General Operating Support	3,000.00 1,000.00 2,000.00
Town School for Boys 12/16/200 Town School for Boys	General Operating Support	500.00 500.00
UCSF Foundation 1/17/2008 UCSF Foundation 4/8/2008 UCSF Foundation 6/10/2008 UCSF Foundation 9/9/2008 UCSF Foundation	Institute for Regenerative Medicine Building Carol Franc Buck Cancer Care Center Capital Campaign for IRM Building for Endowed Chair in Poputation, Family Planning	12,167,500.00 3,570,041.00 2,500.00 8,589,959.00 5,000.00
UCSF School of Medicine 3/11/2008 UCSF School of Medicine	Grove ANSIRH GIR Fund	10,000.00
Women's Choice Clinic 4/29/2008 Women's Choice Clinic	General Operating Support	500.00 500.00
Young Performers Theater 6/3/2008 Young Performers Theater	General Operating Support	500.00 500.00

0425876265 Feb. 08, 2010 LTR 2697C O R 91-2159332 200812 44 R 00016388

RAY AND DAGMAR DOLBY FAMILY FUND 2 DAGMAR DOLBY 3340 JACKSON STREET SAN FRANCISCO CA 94118

DECLARATION

Under penalties of perjury, I declare that I have examined the return identified in this letter, including any accompanying schedules and statements, and to the best of my knowledge and belief, it is true, correct and complete. I understand that this declaration will become a permanent part of that return.

Signature of Officer or Trustee

3-12-10 Date

SECRETARY /TREASU

Title

48